



COUNTY OF PLACER, AUBURN, CA
BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Bid No. 20513
Title: HSIP Cycle 11 - Crosswalk Project
Due Date: 5/22/24

Name of Firm City/State				B&M Builders		Baldoni Construction Service, Inc.		Mc Guire Pacific Constructors		The Design Build Inc.		Zara Construction, Inc.	
				Rancho Cordova, CA		Newcastle, CA		Auburn, CA		Sacramento, CA		Sacramento, CA	
Item No.	Bid Item No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	2	1,750.00	3,500.00	3,080.00	6,160.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	50	420.00	21,000.00	370.00	18,500.00	205.00	10,250.00	750.00	37,500.00	250.00	12,500.00
5	260203	AGGREGATE BASE (CLASS II)	20	300.00	6,000.00	949.00	18,980.00	195.00	3,900.00	250.00	5,000.00	185.00	3,700.00
6	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (1/2", TYPE A)	20	550.00	11,000.00	1,010.00	20,200.00	539.00	10,780.00	450.00	9,000.00	550.00	11,000.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	10	2,050.00	20,500.00	1,578.95	15,789.50	1,850.00	18,500.00	560.00	5,600.00	750.00	7,500.00
8	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER)	10	1,900.00	19,000.00	1,385.75	13,857.50	1,540.00	15,400.00	560.00	5,600.00	750.00	7,500.00
9	731504A	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE A CURB)	40	150.00	6,000.00	126.50	5,060.00	235.00	9,400.00	660.00	26,400.00	85.00	3,400.00
10	820840	ROAD SIGN - ONE POST	4	540.00	2,160.00	632.50	2,530.00	524.00	2,096.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	550.00	2,200.00
11	846007	THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING (WET EHNHANCED NIGHT VISIBILITY)	200	6.00	1,200.00	7.48	1,496.00	6.75	1,350.00	25.00	5,000.00	6.50	1,300.00
12	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (ENHANCED NIGHT VISIBILITY)	800	16.00	12,800.00	17.83	14,264.00	16.00	12,800.00	25.00	20,000.00	15.50	12,400.00
13	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	350	5.00	1,750.00	34.50	12,075.00	32.00	11,200.00	18.00	6,300.00	30.00	10,500.00
14	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	50	12.00	600.00	34.50	1,725.00	32.00	1,600.00	52.00	2,600.00	30.00	1,500.00
15	870400A	RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON	2	15,000.00	30,000.00	9,332.50	18,665.00	13,120.00	26,240.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	19,440.00	38,880.00
16	999990	MOBILIZATION	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	16,860.00	16,860.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
				BID TOTAL	\$ 182,010.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 169,802.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 170,726.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 191,700.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 168,880.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - LOCATION 2

1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EHNANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	950	16.00	15,200.00	14.95	14,202.50	14.60	13,870.00	27.00	25,650.00	13.00	12,350.00
3	999990	MOBILIZATION	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,679.00	3,679.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
				BID TOTAL	\$ 22,000.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 21,631.50	BID TOTAL	\$ 17,370.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 46,150.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 28,350.00

ADDEITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - LOCATION 3

1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (EHNANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	1,550	16.00	24,800.00	14.95	23,172.50	14.00	21,700.00	27.00	41,850.00	13.00	20,150.00
3	999990	MOBILIZATION	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,948.50	3,948.50	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
				BID TOTAL	\$ 31,600.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 31,371.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 26,200.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 56,950.00	BID TOTAL	\$ 36,150.00

EVALUATION SUMMARY - LISTED BY LOW BIDDER:

B&M Builders	\$ 182,010.00
Baldoni Construction Service, Inc.	\$ 169,802.00
Mc Guire Pacific Constructors	\$ 170,726.00
The Design Build Inc.	\$ 191,700.00
Zara Construction, Inc.	\$ 168,880.00